COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	the	Matter	٥f٠
ш	uic	Mailei	uı.

ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING OF EAST)	
KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE, INC.)	
AND ITS MEMBER DISTRIBUTION)	CASE NO.
COOPERATIVES FOR APPROVAL OF)	2021-00198
PROPOSED CHANGES TO THEIR QUALIFIED)	
COGENERATION AND SMALL POWER)	
PRODUCTION FACILITIES TARIFFS)	

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND STATEMENT REGARDING ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

Comes now Robert Spragens, Jr., of the law firm Spragens & Higdon, PSC, and does hereby give notice of his entry of appearance as counsel of record for Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("TCRECC") in the above-styled matter. Mr. Spragens and TCRECC provide notice that they waive any right to service of Commission Orders by United States Mail and that they possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. Please forward all electronic messages in this proceeding to the following individuals.

Robert Spragens, Jr. at: rspragens@spragenshigdonlaw.com

Barry Myers at: bmyers@tcrecc.com

Dated this 22nd day of June, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert Spragens, Jr.
Robert Spragens, Jr.

SPRAGENS & HIGDON, PSC 15 Court Sq. – PO Box 681

Lebanon, KY 40033

(270) 692-3141 (270) 692-6693 (fax)

rspragens@spragenshigdonlaw.com

Counsel for Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5.001, Section 8, this is to certify that the electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on June 22, 2021; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that paper copies of this information will be hand-delivered to the Commission within thirty (30) days of the lifting of the present State of Emergency relating to the COVID-19 pandemic.

Robert Spragens, Jr.
Counsel for TCRECC